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SABRES 60 FOR SEASON SWEEP OF LAKELAND

LAKELAND UNIVERSI TY MUSKIES

MARIIIN UNIVERSITY SABRES

4-10 WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14 8-5
2-5 NACC SADOFF GYM « 7 PM 5-2 NACC
2025:26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS] GAME NOTES
NWEMBVEVR A W TIPPING IT OFF:

. 'SUPfR'OR e Marian University men’s basketball goes for a season sweep of Lakeland Wednes-
9 CentraL L 63-56 day, January 14 at 7 p.m.
18 AucsBUrRG& L 70-66

29 SAINT MARY’S (MINN.) W 105-73
DECEMBER

3 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN* 66-61
6  Ebcewoop* 73-64

L
W
10 WISCONSIN LUTHERAN* W 81-58
W
w
L

13 LAKELAND® 67-64
18 BELOIT 63-51
20 CaRRrOLL 75-67
JANUARY

3 BENEDICTINE® W 72-70
7 St. NORBERT* L 66-59
10 DOMINICAN* W 72-45
14 LAKELAND* 7PM
17  RockrorD* 3:15 PM
21 MSOE* 7PM
24 ILLINOIS TECH* 3:15PM
27  MARANATHA BAPTIST 7 PM
31  AuRORA* 3:15 PM
FEBRUARY

4 EDGEWOOD* 7PM
7 BENEDICTINE* 3:15PM
11 WisconsIN LUTHERAN® 7 PM
14 ConcorolA CHICAGO* 3:15 PM
18  ConcorpiA WiSCONSIN® 7PM
21 ROCKFORD* 3:15PM

HOME GAME | NACC Gawe*
NBC Tir-Orr Crassic (UW-SupeRIOR)"
Wisconsin DeLLs, Wis.& | ExHiBITION#

SEEING DOUBLE:

Junior Andrew Ayeni and senior Alex Vassilakis each posted a double-double in the
win over Dominican. It was the third double-double for Ayeni and fourth for Vassi-
lakis, and it was also the first time the duo did it in the same game.

GOTTA HAVE HASLETT:

Freshman Marvin Haslett has had a strong season off the bench for Marian and has
scored double-digit points in six of the last eight games. Haslett scored a game-high
19 points in the win over Dominican.

GONE FISHIN’:

Lakeland won its first two games of 2026 only for Benedictine to defeat the Muskies
in the final second in their most recent game. Senior Asanjai Hunter does a little bit
of everything for Lakeland ranking in the top four of the NACC for assists, points,
and steals.

LAST TIME OUT:

Marian narrowly edged Lakeland in its final NACC game of the first half 67-64.
Ayeni posted a double-double in the victory scoring 25 points to go with 11 rebounds
and four steals.
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UP NEXT:

Marian hits the road for Rockford Saturday, January 17 at 3:15 p.m. in NACC action.
___ .,  meMimes AR
Points Per Game.................. Hunter (19.7)  Points Per Game.................... Ayeni (15.6)
Rebounds Per Game.............. Braun (6.2)  Rebounds Per Game........ Vassilakis (9.8)
ASSISES ... Hunter (51)  ASSIStS ...c.vvevierieiecccies Ayeni (43)
StealS.....coveeiiiceeee, Hunter (30)  Steals......c.cccocoeeeeviiccrceeine Ayeni (22)
BlOCKS ..o Mrotek (9)  BIOCKS......ccvvvvieriiirinne. Breitenboch (9)
Three-Point Field Goals ............. Mrotek (23)  Three-Point Field Goals ............. Lindert (34)
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Head Coach: Drake Diener (7th Season)

Name

Andrew Ayeni
Donovan Byrd
Micai Johnson
Michael Matz
Marvin Haslett
Rashawn Bost
Gabe Anderson
Alex Vassilakis
Keshawn Cotton
Max Breitenbach
Derek Lindert
Harper Krolak
Myles Norville
Carter Uppena
Alex Schlichting
JT Schmitt
Jeremiah Fitzgerald
Nick Gattuso
Kaden Fillmore
Fredrick Ware Jr.
Jazz Orozco

Tristan Marvelli

Pos.

®© O o0 o o0 o o

M

®» O ©

G

6-2
5-11
5-10
6-1
6-1

6-4

6-1
6-5
6-1
6-4
6-5
5-10

6-0

Wt.
220
160
165
185
140
140
165
180
190
185
200
170
225
180
220
170
185
165
200
195
160

180

Cl.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.

Sr.

So.

Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.

Fr.

Hometown
Chicago, Il.

Bolingbrook, III.

Mount Clemens, Mich.

Johnsburg, IIl.

Fond du Lac, Wis.

Evanston, |ll.
Schereville, Ind.
Homer Glen, IIl.
Houston, Texas
Kohler, Wis.
Pardeeville, Wis.
Chicago, ll.
Neenah, Wis.
Elroy, Wis.
Oshkosh, Wis.
Johnsburg, IIl.
Milwaukee, Wis.
Melrose Park, IIl.
Watertown, Wis.

Oshkosh, Wis.

Long Beach, Calif.

Hartland, Wis.

Assistant Coaches: Tyler Jones, Bob Hoffmaster, Kris Saiberlich, Dick Diener
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MARIANUNIVERSITV¢SABRES;

High School

St. Patrick
Plainfield Easat
L’Anse Creuse North
Carmel Catholic
Fond du Lac
Evanston Township
Don Bosco Prep
Lockport Township
Milby

Kohler

Pardeeville

St. Patrick

St. Mary Catholic
Royall

Oshkosh West
Johnsburg

Pius XI

Leyden
Dodgeland
Oshkosh North
Damien

Arrowhead



# Full Name

0 Jaxson Dillon

1 Adison Mittelstadt
2 Asanjai Hunter

3 Peyton Mrotek

4 Emmitt Konieczny
10 Parker Braun

11 Tim Ward

12 Jamar Lampley Jr.
13 Camden Schurk
14 Gage Cornell

15 Max Justic

21 Aaron Wolff

22 Wyatt Brooks

23 Gabe Nenahlo

24 RJHines Jr.

25  Austin Hohn

32 Delon Zollicoffer-White
34  Keenan Klitzke

Head Coach: Sam Schroeder
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Wt.

182

165

180

190

170

180

180

135

170

185

170

180

160

195

200

175

180

225

Year

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.

So.

Jr.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

Pos.

G

Hometown
Menasha, Wis.
Mayville, Wis.
Racine, Wis.
Luxemburg, Wis.
Marshfield, Wis.
Brillion, Wis.
Plainfield, III.
Milwaukee, Wis.
Stevens Point, Wis.
Manitowoc, Wis.
Chicago, III.
Waupaca, Wis.
Ocala, Fla.
Manitowoc, Wis.
Gainesville, Fla.
Pardeeville, Wis.
Milwaukee, Wis.

Appleton, Wis.

High School

Menasha

Mayville

Racine Prairie School
Luxemburg-Casco
Marshfield Columbus Catholic
Brillion

Plainfield South

Brown Deer

Pacelli

Manitowoc Lincoln
Brother Rice

Waupaca

Vanguard

Manitowoc Lincoln
Gainesville

Pardeeville

Milwaukee Academy of Science

Appleton East



MARIAN REGORD WHEN MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S BASKETBALL HISTORY

Overall ... 8-5 | +Marian University men’s basketball played it's first season in 1972-73 going
Conference........ooeueeeveveeeeeeecene 5-2 10-6.

HOME oo 4-1

AWAY ..eeeeeeeesesssssesssssseseeeeee 4-2 | *The Sabres have won 11 conference championships, one being in the NACC
Neutral ... 0-2 era, and have been to the NCAA Tournament three times.

Leading at Halftime........c.c.cccovvevvrnnnnns 5-3 ) , ) ) , )
Trailing at Halftime..............ooo.. 1 Marian has reached the 20-win plateau four times in program history with a
Tied at Halftime ..........cccoocovinincniinnn 2-1 | program best 29 wins coming in 1987-88.
. 0-0 1"+ The Sabres have been to the NACC Tournament 10 times with two tourna-
Scoring 70 or More Points.............c....... 5-0

Scoring Less than 70 Points................ 3.5 | mentchampionships.

Higher Field Goal Percentage............... 6-0 SADOFF GYMFACTS

Lower Field Goal Percentage................ 2-5

Field Goal Percntage Tied.................. 0-0 | *Sadoff Gym has been the home of Sabre volleyball and basketball since

More Rebounds than Opponent........... 6-1 1982.
Fewer Rebounds than Opponent ......... 2-3 | +The gym features two state-of-the-art scoreboards that were installed in 2010
Rebounds Tied ......ccccveeevviciiicenie, 0-1 along with two locker rooms.

Field Goal Percentage 45%+ ............... 5-0 . , . , L
) * The upstairs of the gym consists of a weight room/fitness area, athletic train-
Field Goal Percentage Under 45%............. 3-5 . P dvar gythl fic offi g
Wednesday...........ocvernenneeniieinenns 1.3 | "9 room., and various atnietic o 'C?S' .
SAUAY v 5.1 | *Agolf simulator overlooks the weight room for both Marian golf programs to
OthE ..o 2-1 | practice year round.
N EE NORTHERN ATHLETICS
Conference Overall Rank Team Points
GP W-L PCT GF-GA GP W-L PCT GFGA L10 STRK W

St. Norbert 7 70 1.000 528-428 14 104 714 1003914 82 W3 ; ,(\:A%rggrd'a Wis. 38(2)5(1(83
Aurora 7 61 857 624-507 14 11-3 786 1166-1028 9-1 W9 3 St Norbert 295 (4)
MSOE 7 61 857 631-555 14 86 571 171-1138 7-3 W3 1 Wisconsin Lutheran 277 @
Marian 7 52 .714 485-433 13 85 .615 910-832 73 W1 5 Aurora 204
Concordia Wisconsin 8 53 625 661-608 15 7-8 467 1184-1165 55 W2 5 Benedicine 178
Concordia Chicago 7 43 571 470-497 14 59 357 1007-1093 4-6 L2 7 Marian 167
Rockford 6 33 500 364-361 13 67 462 844877 64 W3 8 Rockford 159
lllinois Tech 7 25 286 478-559 14 410 286 9521111 37 L6 9 Concordia Chicado 154
Lakeland 7 25 286 522-554 14 410 286 1055-1160 2-8 L1 10 Lakeland 9 13
Benedictine 7 25 286 529561 13340 231 9351057 19 Wi > Eféea” 5 o
Wisconsin Lutheran 6 15 167 465529 13 340 231 8981077 37 L5 oD gewoo o1
Edgewood 7 16 143 468-549 13 112 077 860-1062 19 L5 3 |||'om'|m$anh 18
Dominican 7 16 143 476560 14 143 071 996-1147 1-9 L8 INCISHEE
\WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14
St. Norbert at Wisconsin Lutheran
Dominican at Rockford
Edgewood at MSOE
Aurora at Concordia Wisconsin
Illinois Tech at Concordia Chicago
Lakeland at Marian
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