



OFFICIAL GAME PROGRAM

GAMEDAY

MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S BASKETBALL

SABRES GO FOR SEASON SWEEP OF LAKELAND



4-10

2-5 NACC

LAKELAND UNIVERSITY MUSKIES

AT

MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES



8-5

5-2 NACC

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14
SADOFF GYM • 7 PM

2025-26 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

NOVEMBER

8	UW-SUPERIOR^	W	68-67
9	CENTRAL^	L	63-56
18	AUGSBURG&	L	70-66
29	SAINT MARY'S (MINN.)	W	105-73

DECEMBER

3	CONCORDIA WISCONSIN*	L	66-61
6	EDGEWOOD*	W	73-64
10	WISCONSIN LUTHERAN*	W	81-58
13	LAKELAND*	W	67-64
18	BELOIT	W	63-51
20	CARROLL	L	75-67

JANUARY

3	BENEDICTINE*	W	72-70
7	ST. NORBERT*	L	66-59
10	DOMINICAN*	W	72-45
14	LAKELAND*		7 PM
17	ROCKFORD*		3:15 PM
21	MSOE*		7 PM
24	ILLINOIS TECH*		3:15 PM
27	MARANATHA BAPTIST		7 PM
31	AURORA*		3:15 PM

FEBRUARY

4	EDGEWOOD*		7 PM
7	BENEDICTINE*		3:15 PM
11	WISCONSIN LUTHERAN*		7 PM
14	CONCORDIA CHICAGO*		3:15 PM
18	CONCORDIA WISCONSIN*		7 PM
21	ROCKFORD*		3:15 PM
	HOME GAME NACC GAME*		
	NBC TIP-OFF CLASSIC (UW-SUPERIOR)^		
	WISCONSIN DELLS, Wis. & EXHIBITION#		

GAME NOTES

TIPPING IT OFF:

Marian University men's basketball goes for a season sweep of Lakeland Wednesday, January 14 at 7 p.m.

SEEING DOUBLE:

Junior Andrew Ayeni and senior Alex Vassilakis each posted a double-double in the win over Dominican. It was the third double-double for Ayeni and fourth for Vassilakis, and it was also the first time the duo did it in the same game.

GOTTA HAVE HASLETT:

Freshman Marvin Haslett has had a strong season off the bench for Marian and has scored double-digit points in six of the last eight games. Haslett scored a game-high 19 points in the win over Dominican.

GONE FISHIN':

Lakeland won its first two games of 2026 only for Benedictine to defeat the Muskies in the final second in their most recent game. Senior Asanjai Hunter does a little bit of everything for Lakeland ranking in the top four of the NACC for assists, points, and steals.

LAST TIME OUT:

Marian narrowly edged Lakeland in its final NACC game of the first half 67-64. Ayeni posted a double-double in the victory scoring 25 points to go with 11 rebounds and four steals.

UP NEXT:

Marian hits the road for Rockford Saturday, January 17 at 3:15 p.m. in NACC action.



TEAM LEADERS



Points Per Game	Hunter (19.7)	Points Per Game	Ayeni (15.6)
Rebounds Per Game	Braun (6.2)	Rebounds Per Game	Vassilakis (9.8)
Assists	Hunter (51)	Assists	Ayeni (43)
Steals	Hunter (30)	Steals	Ayeni (22)
Blocks	Mrotek (9)	Blocks	Breitenboch (9)
Three-Point Field Goals	Mrotek (23)	Three-Point Field Goals	Lindert (34)



MARIAN UNIVERSITY SABRES

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Wt.	Cl.	Hometown	High School
2	Andrew Ayeni	F	6-4	220	Jr.	Chicago, Ill.	St. Patrick
4	Donovan Byrd	G	5-10	160	Jr.	Bolingbrook, Ill.	Plainfield East
5	Micai Johnson	G	6-2	165	Sr.	Mount Clemens, Mich.	L'Anse Creuse North
10	Michael Matz	G	6-2	185	Jr.	Johnsburg, Ill.	Carmel Catholic
11	Marvin Haslett	G	5-11	140	Fr.	Fond du Lac, Wis.	Fond du Lac
13	Rashawn Bost	G	5-10	140	Jr.	Evanston, Ill.	Evanston Township
14	Gabe Anderson	G	6-1	165	Jr.	Scherville, Ind.	Don Bosco Prep
15	Alex Vassilakis	G	6-1	180	Sr.	Homer Glen, Ill.	Lockport Township
20	Keshawn Cotton	F	6-4	190	Jr.	Houston, Texas	Milby
22	Max Breitenbach	G	6-3	185	Fr.	Kohler, Wis.	Kohler
23	Derek Lindert	G	6-1	200	Sr.	Pardeeville, Wis.	Pardeeville
24	Harper Krolak	G	6-2	170	So.	Chicago, Ill.	St. Patrick
25	Myles Norville	F	6-5	225	Fr.	Neenah, Wis.	St. Mary Catholic
30	Carter Uppena	G	6-3	180	Fr.	Elroy, Wis.	Royall
32	Alex Schlichting	F	6-5	220	Sr.	Oshkosh, Wis.	Oshkosh West
33	JT Schmitt	G	6-1	170	Fr.	Johnsburg, Ill.	Johnsburg
34	Jeremiah Fitzgerald	F	6-5	185	Fr.	Milwaukee, Wis.	Pius XI
35	Nick Gattuso	G	6-1	165	Fr.	Melrose Park, Ill.	Leyden
41	Kaden Fillmore	F	6-4	200	Fr.	Watertown, Wis.	Dodgeland
43	Fredrick Ware Jr.	F	6-5	195	Jr.	Oshkosh, Wis.	Oshkosh North
44	Jazz Orozco	G	5-10	160	Sr.	Long Beach, Calif.	Damien
55	Tristan Marvelli	G	6-0	180	Fr.	Hartland, Wis.	Arrowhead

Head Coach: Drake Diener (7th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Tyler Jones, Bob Hoffmaster, Kris Saiberlich, Dick Diener



LAKELAND UNIVERSITY MUSKIES

#	Full Name	Ht.	Wt.	Year	Pos.	Hometown	High School
0	Jaxson Dillon	6-1	182	Sr.	G	Menasha, Wis.	Menasha
1	Adison Mittelstadt	6-2	165	Fr.	G	Mayville, Wis.	Mayville
2	Asanjai Hunter	5-11	180	Sr.	G	Racine, Wis.	Racine Prairie School
3	Peyton Mrotek	6-3	190	Sr.	G	Luxemburg, Wis.	Luxemburg-Casco
4	Emmitt Konieczny	6-1	170	So.	G	Marshfield, Wis.	Marshfield Columbus Catholic
10	Parker Braun	6-4	180	Jr.	G	Brillion, Wis.	Brillion
11	Tim Ward	6-5	180	Sr.	G	Plainfield, Ill.	Plainfield South
12	Jamar Lampley Jr.	5-9	135	Fr.	G	Milwaukee, Wis.	Brown Deer
13	Camden Schurk	6-2	170	Fr.	G	Stevens Point, Wis.	Pacelli
14	Gage Cornell	6-2	185	Sr.	G	Manitowoc, Wis.	Manitowoc Lincoln
15	Max Justic	6-1	170	Fr.	G	Chicago, Ill.	Brother Rice
21	Aaron Wolff	6-4	180	Fr.	G	Waupaca, Wis.	Waupaca
22	Wyatt Brooks	6-3	160	Fr.	G	Ocala, Fla.	Vanguard
23	Gabe Nenahlo	6-4	195	So.	G	Manitowoc, Wis.	Manitowoc Lincoln
24	RJ Hines Jr.	6-5	200	Jr.	G	Gainesville, Fla.	Gainesville
25	Austin Hohn	6-1	175	So.	G	Pardeeville, Wis.	Pardeeville
32	Delon Zollicoffer-White	6-6	180	Sr.	F	Milwaukee, Wis.	Milwaukee Academy of Science
34	Keenan Klitzke	6-7	225	Jr.	F	Appleton, Wis.	Appleton East

Head Coach: Sam Schroeder

MARIAN RECORD WHEN

Overall	8-5
Conference	5-2
Home	4-1
Away	4-2
Neutral	0-2
Leading at Halftime	5-3
Trailing at Halftime	1-1
Tied at Halftime	2-1
Overtime Games	0-0
Scoring 70 or More Points	5-0
Scoring Less than 70 Points	3-5
Higher Field Goal Percentage	6-0
Lower Field Goal Percentage	2-5
Field Goal Percentage Tied	0-0
More Rebounds than Opponent	6-1
Fewer Rebounds than Opponent	2-3
Rebounds Tied	0-1
Field Goal Percentage 45%+	5-0
Field Goal Percentage Under 45%	3-5
Wednesday	1-3
Saturday	5-1
Other	2-1

MARIAN UNIVERSITY MEN'S BASKETBALL HISTORY

- Marian University men's basketball played its first season in 1972-73 going 10-6.
- The Sabres have won 11 conference championships, one being in the NACC era, and have been to the NCAA Tournament three times.
- Marian has reached the 20-win plateau four times in program history with a program best 29 wins coming in 1987-88.
- The Sabres have been to the NACC Tournament 10 times with two tournament championships.

SADOFF GYM FACTS

- Sadoff Gym has been the home of Sabre volleyball and basketball since 1982.
- The gym features two state-of-the-art scoreboards that were installed in 2010 along with two locker rooms.
- The upstairs of the gym consists of a weight room/fitness area, athletic training room, and various athletic offices.
- A golf simulator overlooks the weight room for both Marian golf programs to practice year round.



STANDINGS

	Conference			
	GP	W-L	PCT	GF-GA
St. Norbert	7	7-0	1.000	528-428
Aurora	7	6-1	.857	624-507
MSOE	7	6-1	.857	631-555
Marian	7	5-2	.714	485-433
Concordia Wisconsin	8	5-3	.625	661-608
Concordia Chicago	7	4-3	.571	470-497
Rockford	6	3-3	.500	364-361
Illinois Tech	7	2-5	.286	478-559
Lakeland	7	2-5	.286	522-554
Benedictine	7	2-5	.286	529-561
Wisconsin Lutheran	6	1-5	.167	465-529
Edgewood	7	1-6	.143	468-549
Dominican	7	1-6	.143	476-560

	Overall			
	GP	W-L	PCT	GF-GA
St. Norbert	14	10-4	.714	1003-914
Aurora	14	11-3	.786	1166-1028
MSOE	14	8-6	.571	1171-1138
Marian	13	8-5	.615	910-832
Concordia Wisconsin	15	7-8	.467	1184-1165
Concordia Chicago	14	5-9	.357	1007-1093
Rockford	13	6-7	.462	844-877
Illinois Tech	14	4-10	.286	952-1111
Lakeland	14	4-10	.286	1055-1160
Benedictine	13	3-10	.231	935-1057
Wisconsin Lutheran	13	3-10	.231	898-1077
Edgewood	13	1-12	.077	860-1062
Dominican	14	1-13	.071	996-1147

PRESEASON POLL

Rank	Team	Points
1	Concordia Wis.	305 (8)
2	MSOE	302 (10)
3	St. Norbert	295 (4)
4	Wisconsin Lutheran	277 (4)
5	Aurora	204
6	Benedictine	178
7	Marian	167
8	Rockford	159
9	Concordia Chicago	154
10	Lakeland	132
11	Edgewood	86
12	Dominican	61
13	Illinois Tech	46

SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 14

St. Norbert	at	Wisconsin Lutheran
Dominican	at	Rockford
Edgewood	at	MSOE
Aurora	at	Concordia Wisconsin
Illinois Tech	at	Concordia Chicago
Lakeland	at	Marian

